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No.RDKA/CDNO/2022/1 | ) §'5* Date:- 05 Dec 2022
OFFICE ORDER
It is to inform all that as per the directives received from the DGT, MSDE, Officers of
RDSDE and NSTI to be allotted each district for close monitoring of MSDE Schemes. Accordingly,
List of Officers and allotted districts to them is attached herewith as Annexure I.

The main objective of this allotment is for taking initiative, monitor and implementing all the
schemes of MSDE where new changes brought (taking consideration factor of ease of doing
business) in the schemes related to MSDE, viz. CTS, CITS, ATS/NAPS, PMNAM, STRIVE,
PMKVY, SANKALP, and JSS etc.with the support of the state Directorate for Planning and
implementation of Schemes at the districts level in the state.

In addition to above, it is also to inform that concern officers to visit the allotted district on
regular interval and establish coordination with all the officials involved in the skill initiatives on the
district viz. State DNOs, Taluk level Apprenticeship Advisors, ITIs Nodal Officer, District
Employment Officer, District Skill Committee officer bearers, MGNF fellows, District Collector,
Industry Clusters, Potential Industrial representatives etc.

Officers visiting their concern district need to get prior approval from the undersigned / HOO
and on return from the tour to submit the report to RDSDE office. Also, progress of their district to
be submitted every Quarter to the undersigned without any excuses. All the data pertains to their
district on the skill and their related activities to be kept ready by the concern officers.Officers are
responsible for the development of skill activities at their districts.

Detail presentation of the present skill related data of district by the respective officers to be
submitted by 02 Jan 2023 to the RDSDE office, the same will be kept as a scale of progress for
further improvement in the district.

Assistance in this regard if any will be extended by RDSDE office. This order is issued for
strict compliance. This above duty to be performed in addition to their existing duties and no extra
renumeration will be given for the said duty.

Encl: Annexure I BV\"(OU/

(Regional Directoff
RDSDE, Karnataka

To
All the concern officers

Copy to

1) The Head of office, RDSDE, Karnataka,

2) The Principal, NSTI, Bengaluru

3) The DDO, ‘Accounts Section, NSTI, Bengaluru



RDSDE, KARNATAKA

LIST OF DISTRICT WISE CENTRAL DNOs FOR KARNATAKA STATE

Sl

No.

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

District Name

Bagalkote

Ballari
Bangalore Rural
Bangalore Urban
Belgaum

Bidar

Bijapur /
Vijayapura
Chamarajanagara

Chikkaballapura

Chikmagalur
Chitradurga

Dakshina
Kannada
Davanagere

Dharwad
Gadag

Gulbarga /
Kalaburgi
Hassan

Haveri
Kodagu

Kolar
Koppal
Mandya
Mysore

Raichur
Ramanagara
Shimoga
Tumakuru
Udupi

Uttara Kannada

Vijayanagara
Yadgir

Name of the
Officer and Desg.
S/Shri/Ms.

Swapnadeep
Chouhan, AD
Palani A.S, TO

Arul Selvi, AD

Ashwini M Koli,
VI
Anil Kumar, TO

Swapnadeep
Chouhan, AD
M P Shashikala,
VI

L Muthuswamy,
VI

P. Narmada, TO
Shobha Bai B,
TO

P Kavitha, VI

B N Suresh,
Store Keeper

B. Prem Kumar,
VI

Naina Nagpal,
AD

D S Meena, TO

Shreeshail
Parasannavar, TO
Rajesh, AD
Naina Nagpal,
AD

Ritu Rani, AD

P Amrutha, VI
R Malathi, TO
Aswathy
Prabhakaran, VI
Sonaji Meghana,
AD

Pooja R Singh,
TO

R Murugarajan,
Dy. Director

L Divya, TO
Rajeshwari, VI
G. Venkatesh,
Dy. Director
Palani A.S, TO
Sonaji Meghana,
AD

Mobile
Number

8878555764

8297723984
9444200492
8884870742

9129495452

8878555764

9880446966

9886213931

9945778353
8951462856

9582970435

8694939822

9036686653

9773523440

9889628799

9945318742

9312121362
9773523440

9243458213
9844019239
9448865166
8792525352
9542375757
8547749045
9445631449
9845675480
9738254215
9849384942

8297723984
9542375757

Email ID

swapndeep.chl7@dgt.gov.in

palanias34@yahoo.com
k.arulselvi.dgt@dgt.gov.in
ashkoli84@gmail.com
anilkumar.engg0208@gmail.

com
swapndeep.chl7@dgt.gov.in

shashikalamp1965@gmail.co
m
Imswamy1967@gmail.com

narmajulie@gmail.com
rvtishobhabaib@gmail.com

architectkavitha@gmail.com
sureshrvti@gmail.com
msgprem@gmail.com
naina.nagpal@dgt.gov.in
digbijaymeena@gmail.com

shreeshailp.dgt@dgt.gov.in

rajesh.24(@gov.in
naina.nagpal@dgt.gov.in

ritusaroy(@yahoo.com
amruthanagaraj6@gmail.com
malathiarunp@gmail.com
P_aswathy88@yahoo.in

sonaji.meghana@dgt.gov.in
poojadurgsingh@gmail.com
murugarajan.r@dgt.gov.in
divyarvti22@gmail.com
rajirvti@gmail.com

gv.venkatesh@gov.in

palanias34@yahoo.com
sonaji.meghana@dgt.gov.in
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