

भारतसरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

कौशलिवकासएवंउद्यमितामंत्रालय / Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship प्रशिक्षणमहानिदेशालय / DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF TRAINING

नौशलविकासएवंउदयमिताक्षेत्रीयनिदेशालय

REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

कर्नाटकराज्य / KARNATAKA STATE

एफटीआई कैंपस, ईएसआईसीअस्पतालकेपास, यशवंतपुर, बैंगलोर/FTI Campus, Near ESIC Hospital, Yeswanthapur, Bengaluru

No.RDKA/CDNO/2022/1 1556

Date: - 05 Dec 2022

OFFICE ORDER

It is to inform all that as per the directives received from the DGT, MSDE, Officers of RDSDE and NSTI to be allotted each district for close monitoring of MSDE Schemes. Accordingly, List of Officers and allotted districts to them is attached herewith as Annexure I.

The main objective of this allotment is for taking initiative, monitor and implementing all the schemes of MSDE where new changes brought (taking consideration factor of ease of doing business) in the schemes related to MSDE, viz. CTS, CITS, ATS/NAPS, PMNAM, STRIVE, PMKVY, SANKALP, and JSS etc.with the support of the state Directorate for Planning and implementation of Schemes at the districts level in the state.

In addition to above, it is also to inform that concern officers to visit the allotted district on regular interval and establish coordination with all the officials involved in the skill initiatives on the district viz. State DNOs, Taluk level Apprenticeship Advisors, ITIs Nodal Officer, District Employment Officer, District Skill Committee officer bearers, MGNF fellows, District Collector, Industry Clusters, Potential Industrial representatives etc.

Officers visiting their concern district need to get prior approval from the undersigned / HOO and on return from the tour to submit the report to RDSDE office. Also, progress of their district to be submitted every Quarter to the undersigned without any excuses. All the data pertains to their district on the skill and their related activities to be kept ready by the concern officers. Officers are responsible for the development of skill activities at their districts.

Detail presentation of the present skill related data of district by the respective officers to be submitted by 02 Jan 2023 to the RDSDE office, the same will be kept as a scale of progress for further improvement in the district.

Assistance in this regard if any will be extended by RDSDE office. This order is issued for strict compliance. This above duty to be performed in addition to their existing duties and no extra renumeration will be given for the said duty.

Encl: Annexure I

(Regional Director) RDSDE, Karnataka

To

All the concern officers

Copy to

- 1) The Head of office, RDSDE, Karnataka,
- 2) The Principal, NSTI, Bengaluru
- 3) The DDO, Accounts Section, NSTI, Bengaluru

RDSDE, KARNATAKA LIST OF DISTRICT WISE CENTRAL DNOs FOR KARNATAKA STATE

Sl. No.	District Name	Name of the Officer and Desg. S/Shri/Ms.	Mobile Number	Email ID
1	Bagalkote	Swapnadeep Chouhan, AD	8878555764	swapndeep.ch17@dgt.gov.in
2	Ballari	Palani A.S, TO	8297723984	palanias34@yahoo.com
3	Bangalore Rural	Arul Selvi, AD	9444200492	k.arulselvi.dgt@dgt.gov.in
5	Bangalore Urban	, in the second	0004070742	
	Belgaum	Ashwini M Koli, VI	8884870742	ashkoli84@gmail.com
6	Bidar	Anil Kumar, TO	9129495452	anilkumar.engg0208@gmail.
7	Bijapur / Vijayapura	Swapnadeep Chouhan, AD	8878555764	swapndeep.ch17@dgt.gov.in
8	Chamarajanagara	M P Shashikala, VI	9880446966	shashikalamp1965@gmail.co
9	Chikkaballapura	L Muthuswamy, VI	9886213931	lmswamy1967@gmail.com
10	Chikmagalur	P. Narmada, TO	9945778353	narmajulie@gmail.com
11	Chitradurga	Shobha Bai B, TO	8951462856	rvtishobhabaib@gmail.com
12	Dakshina Kannada	P Kavitha, VI	9582970435	architectkavitha@gmail.com
13	Davanagere	B N Suresh, Store Keeper	8694939822	sureshrvti@gmail.com
14	Dharwad	B. Prem Kumar, VI	9036686653	msgprem@gmail.com
15	Gadag	Naina Nagpal, AD	9773523440	naina.nagpal@dgt.gov.in
16	Gulbarga / Kalaburgi	D S Meena, TO	9889628799	digbijaymeena@gmail.com
17	Hassan	Shreeshail Parasannavar, TO	9945318742	shreeshailp.dgt@dgt.gov.in
18	Haveri	Rajesh, AD	9312121362	rajesh.24@gov.in
19	Kodagu	Naina Nagpal, AD	9773523440	naina.nagpal@dgt.gov.in
20	Kolar	Ritu Rani, AD	9243458213	ritusaroy@yahoo.com
21	Koppal	P Amrutha, VI	9844019239	amruthanagaraj6@gmail.com
22	Mandya	R Malathi, TO	9448865166	malathiarunp@gmail.com
23	Mysore	Aswathy Prabhakaran, VI	8792525352	P_aswathy88@yahoo.in
24	Raichur	Sonaji Meghana, AD	9542375757	sonaji.meghana@dgt.gov.in
25	Ramanagara	Pooja R Singh, TO	8547749045	poojadurgsingh@gmail.com
26	Shimoga	R Murugarajan, Dy. Director	9445631449	murugarajan.r@dgt.gov.in
27	Tumakuru	L Divya, TO	9845675480	divyarvti22@gmail.com
28	Udupi	Rajeshwari, VI	9738254215	rajirvti@gmail.com
29	Uttara Kannada	G. Venkatesh,	9849384942	gv.venkatesh@gov.in
30	Vijayanagara	Dy. Director Palani A.S, TO	8297723984	palanias34@yahoo.com
31	Yadgir	Sonaji Meghana,	9542375757	sonaji.meghana@dgt.gov.in
31	1 augn	AD	7574515151	sonaji.mognanawagt.gov.m

KARNATAKA STATE DISTRICT MAP

